

1004 Jenks Avenue, Panama City, FL 32401

Email aftorney@digitalexp.com

July 31st, 2001

SECRETARY OF STATE, Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327

Tallahassee, FL 32314 (850) 245-6051

Texas

400004513394---5 -08/02/01--01073--008 ***1785.00 ***1785.00

400004513394---5 -08/02/01--01073--009 *******8.75 ******8 75

RE: CAMPBELL FAMILY, LTD. FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of the Certificate of Limited Partnership of Campbell Family, Ltd., the Affidavit of Capital Contributions and the Acceptance of Appointment as Registered Agent for the above-named Family Limited Partnership along with a check for a \$1,793.75, which includes the \$1,750.00 filing fee, \$35.00 for Registered Agent Designation and \$8.75 for the certificate of good standing. Please file the original, certify the copy, and return the certified copy to our office in the enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope.

Thank you very much for your time and attention to this matter. Please do not hesitate to contact this office at once if you have any questions, or if I may be of assistance to you.

Sincerely,

Josie B. Strange, Legal Assistant to: Monica L. Cothran, Esq.

/jbs

Enclosures: As stated

JL.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

August 6, 2001

JOSIE STRANGE JAMES & COTHRAN 1004 JENKS AVENUE PANAMA CITY, FL 32401

SUBJECT: CAMPBELL FAMILY, LTD.

Ref. Number: W01000018098

We have received your document for CAMPBELL FAMILY, LTD. and your check(s) totaling \$1793.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6020.

Tammi Cline Document Specialist

Letter Number: 801A00045136

OI AUG 15 PM 3. US SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDI Alisa W. James Also Admitted Virginia

Monica L. Cothran Also Admitted Alabama, Georgia & Texas



1004 Jenks Avenue, Panama City, FL 32401

Phone 850 785-6187 Fax 850 785-6188 Email attorney@digitalexp.com

July 31st, 2001

SECRETARY OF STATE,

Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 (850) 245-6051

RE: RUBY CAMPBELL FAMILY, LTD. FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of the Certificate of Limited Partnership of Ruby Campbell Family, Ltd., the Affidavit of Capital Contributions and the Acceptance of Appointment as Registered Agent for the above-named Family Limited Partnership along with a check for \$1,793.75, which includes the \$1,750.00 filing fee, \$35.00 for Registered Agent Designation and \$8.75 for the certificate of good standing. Please file the original, certify the copy, and return the certified copy to our office in the enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope.

Thank you very much for your time and attention to this matter. Please do not hesitate to contact this office at once if you have any questions, or if I may be of assistance to you.

Sincerely,

Josie B. Strange, Legal Assistant to: Monica L. Cothran, Esq.

/jbs

Enclosures: As stated

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF RUBY CAMPBELL FAMILY, LTD.

a Florida limited partnership

The undersigned General Partner, desiring to form a limited partnership pursuant to the Florida Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act (1986), hereby state:

- 1. The name of the Partnership is Campbell Family, LTD.
- 2. The address of the office of the Partnership is: 930 Main Street

3. The name and address of the agent for service of process on the Partnership Michael Scott
2583 Hunt Cliff Lane
Panama City, Florida 32405

 The name and business address of the sole general partner are: Ruby Campbell
 930 Main Street
 Chipley, Florida 32428

5. The mailing address of the Partnership is: 930 Main Street Chipley, Florida 32428

6. The latest date upon which the Partnership shall dissolve is: May 21st, 2021

The execution of this certificate by the undersigned General Partner constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Limited Partnership has been executed on behalf of the sole General Partnership (amp bell Family, LTD. day of _______, 2001

GENERAL PARTNER:

Chipley, Florida 32428

Ruby Gampbell

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as statutory registered agent for Campbell Family, LTD., a Florida

Family limited partnership (the "Partnership"), in the foregoing Certificate of Limited Partnership,

I hereby agree to act in that capacity, and, on behalf of the Partnership, to accept service of

process for the Partnership and to comply with any and all statutes relative to the complete and

proper performance of the duties of registered agent.

REGISTERED AGENT:

Name: Michael Scott

AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF Washington		
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Ruby Campbel general partner of Campbell Family, LTD. (the "Partnership"), who, upon being duly certified as follows: Ruby	ll, the s sworn	sole
1. The amount of capital contributions to the Partnership made by the limited in the aggregate, four hundred thousand and No/100 (\$400,000.00) Dollars.	ZZ Z	01 Agg 15
2. At this time, it is not anticipated that additional capital contributions will be the limited partners.	SEIFFLOR	· 经 5: 00
Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing and that the alleged are true, to the best of my knowledge and belief.	fæcts'	5
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF WAShington		
Ruby Campbell, Applicant		 .
by CUDY (Amb SUBSCRIBED before me this All day of May by CUDY (Some or has prode as identification.	, 2 uced	001

